OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 04/30/201! RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United State Sea of Transport Office OCT 16 2017
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Universities	sorround and an address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): FIFTH THIRD BANK	2. Name and address of recolving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or clikenship attached? Name: SIERRA HAMILTON HOLDINGS LLC
Individual(s)	Street Address: 10 DESTA DRIVE SUITE 260 City: MIDLAND State: TEXAS Country: USA Zip: 79705 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Identification or doscription of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3147712, 4146389 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address; 1MOBB1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 55.00
Street Address: 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: CINCINNATI	8. Payment information:
State: OHIO Zip: 45227	18/17/2017 DTEMBERL 86800383 3147712
Phone Number: 513-358-1091	l
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Tabelha Gurrier@53.com/	Autholized User Name 48.83 0p
9. Signature: Signature KATHY BOHMAN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0063



Commercial Loan Operations 5001 Kingsley Drive MD: 1MOBB1 Cincinnati, OH 45227

October 4, 2017

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Security Interest

Trademark Registration Number(s): 3147712, 4146389

Name: SIERRA HAMILTON LLC, SIERRA HAMILTON FINANCE INC, SH SIERRA HOLDINGS LLC, SIERRA ENGINEERING LLC, SIERRA PETROLEUM SERVICES LLC, SH HAMILTON HOLDINGS LLC, HAMILTON ENGINEERING INC, PETROLEUM ENGINEERS INC, HAMILTON ACQUISITION INC, ATLANTIS E & P SERVICES INC, HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL LLC

On <u>December 30, 2012</u>, we asked you to note an Assignment of Security Interest in connection with Sierra Hamilton LLC, et al, with your organization on <u>Trademark Registration Numbers 3147712 and 4146389</u> as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Security Interest recorded 1/16/2014 at Reel 5193 Frame 935, Doc# 900277451.

Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice President

Date (()

Prepared by: Tabetha Currier

ID#91919

SIERRA HAMILTON LLC DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SIERRA HAMILTON FINANCE, INC DELAWARE CORPORATION

SH SIERRA HOLDINGS LLC DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SIERRA ENGINEERING LLC DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SIERRA PETROLEUM SERVICES LLC DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SH HAMILTON HOLDINGS LLC DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

HAMILTON ENGINEERING INC TEXAS CORPORATION

PETROLEUM ENGINEERS, INC LOUISIANA CORPORATION

HAMILTON ACQUISITION, INC DELAWARE CORPORATION

ATLANTIS E & P SERVICES, INC TEXAS CORPORATION

HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL, LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 10/16/2017